217002 REV -  RA 7799 1 OF 6
EAR99 Technology Subject to Restrictions Contained on Back Page.
6RU Rack Mountable
GaAs Solid State Power Amplifier
DESCRIPTION
Teledyne Paradise Datacom’s Indoor, High Power Rack
Mount (R) series SSPAs represent the industry’s highest
power density and most reliable high power amplifier systems.

and an optional internal reference block up converter is part number: HPAC6800ARMXXXP.
MODEL:       HPA C 6 8 0 0 A R M X X X P
Part Number Configuration Matrix
Band
C-Band C
X-Band X
Ku-Band K
Power Level (Watts)
C-Band
800, 900,
1100 (11K)
X-Band 700, 1000 (10K)
Ku-Band 400, 500
Block Up Converter
M Internal Reference BUC
P External Reference BUC
X No BUC
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
R
1
 Rx Band Reject Filter
V Reflected Power Monitor
C
1
 R + V (see above)
1 X-Band units only
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
S Input Sample Port
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band  X-Band
A
1
B
1
C
1
E
1
F
1
G
 A
1
B
C
D
7.90 to 8.40 GHz
7.50 to 8.50 GHz
9.50 to 10.50 GHz
7.70 to 8.40 GHz
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
6.425 to 6.725 GHz
6.725 to 7.025 GHz
5.750 to 6.475 GHz
 Ku-Band
 A
1
B
1
14.00 to 14.50 GHz
13.75 to 14.50 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
System Configuration
R Standalone amplifier
See the following datasheets for
system options:
 Indoor Rack Mount Redundant
SSPA Systems (203583)
 Indoor Rack Mount Phase